LI
N
EA
R
- 76 -
APPLICATION DATA
● Boiler superheaters
● Boiler reheaters

● Tire molds,
● Vulcanizing equipment and cooking kettles
SMALL PIPE INLINE DESUPERHEATER ORDERING CODE
8 A 1 5 0 F 0 0 0 B 1 1 5 0 F C E
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
Class Standard Body Rating End Connection Body Cv Con- Water Flange Rating Water Approvals
Size nection Connection
Body Size - Position 10
B = 11⁄2" (15mm)
C = 2" (50mm)
D = 3" (80mm)
E = 4" (100mm)
Cv Connections - Position 11
1 = Cv from Capacity Table
2 = Cv from Capacity Table
3 = Cv from Capacity Table
4 = Cv from Capacity Table
5 = Cv from Capacity Table
6 = Cv from Capacity Table
7 = Cv from Capacity Table
8 = Cv from Capacity Table
Class - Position 1
8 = Series 80000
Standard - Position 2
A = ANSI
Body Rating - Position  3 - 5
150 = Class 150
300 = Class 300
600 = Class 600
End Connections - Position 6 - 9
F000 = Flanged
W040 = Butt Weld End Sch 40
W080 = Butt Weld End Sch 80
W100 = Butt Weld End Sch 100
W120 = Butt Weld End Sch 120
W160 = Butt Weld End Sch 160
Water Flange Rating* - Position 12 - 14
150 = Class 150
300 = Class 300
600 = Class 600
Water Connection - Position 15
F = Raised face flange Wafer Connection
X = Other
Approvals - Position 16 & 17
CE = European Approvals
* Wafer flanged ends to be equal to
or greater then body rating.
LI
N
EA
R
- 85 -
Apart from the spray quality of the atomizer (pri-
mary atomization) there are other system
parameters which influence the Desuperheater
stations performance. These are:
Water to Steam Ratio
This ratio is determined by
dividing Gw by Gst = 6 : 1.
Above this ratio, proper evaporation of the
injection water cannot always be guaranteed.
In case of doubt, consult Leslie Controls.
Ordering / sizing data
Important system parameters
Distance to Sensor
The distance from the SPID Desuperheater to
the temperature sensor should be 40 to 50 feet
(12 to 15 meters), although the distance specific
to the application is advised by Narvik at the
enquiry stage. Longer distances will ensure that